

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 3954/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2000 in CMWP 3202/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MITHLESH KUMARI SHARMA

Respondent (s)

With IA 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.B. Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the question of delay as well as on
merits.

The respondent who is in caveat, takes notice and
undertakes to file the show cause within four weeks from
today. Put up after four weeks.

The impugned order of the High Court is stayed until
further orders.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master